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Subject: Administrative Sanction for Performance Assessment Camp of Khelo India 
Athletes (KIAs) in Weightlifting discipline at NCOE Lucknow, 2024-25 from 19th 

3 

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for organizing the 
Performance Assessment Camp of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) in Weightlifting discipline to 
be held at NCOE Lucknow from 19th 27th Feb, 2025 for 143 KIAs (69 Male & 74 Female). 
List of Athletes is placed at (Annexure -). The schedule and location as mentioned below: -
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SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
KITD DIVISION 

Arrival of 

Athletes 

3 

18th Feb, 2025 

4 

Administrative Sanction No., 33/2024- 95 

Masty of oth Aralrs snd Sports 
Goveument of lndis 

Date of 

Departure 

28th Feb, 2025 

Proposed 
Boarding 
Lodging 

2 The Athletes will claimn reimbursement of their expenses at NCOE Lucknow itself as 

TA/DA 

The expenditure shall be booked as per the approved KITD expenditure norms based 
on the UC received from NCOE Lucknow under the KITD vertical as given below: 

Venue of 

Assessment 

Camp 

Miscellaneous (Local travel) 

Medical 

NCOE Lucknow 

Date: 08.01.2025 

Date of 

Assessment 

Camp 
19th 27th Feb. 

2025 

SAI 

Expenditure Norms 
Rs. 480/day* 

Rs. 300/day 

No. of 

Athletes 

As per actuals 

143 

AC II Tier or as per actual subject to max of AC 
II tier in the shortest route 

(*If trial/camp is conducted at SAI, the boarding charges will be as per actual.) 

As per actuals- travel by public transport/shared 
taxis 

27th Feb, 2025- reg 

per the KITD norms for Performance Assessment Camp mentioned in SN. 3. 



5. Concerned RC (NCOE Lucknow) to ensure that the below-mentioned necessary 
arrangements are made in advance: -

i. Drinking water 
ii. Physio's - 1 Male and 1 Female 
iii. S&C-2 

iv. 2 YP's for documentation 

v. Equipment's - Stationary 
vi. NCOE Lucknow to ensure accommodation and local conveyance for outstation SAI 
Officials/HPM & Coaches. 

6. Director NCSSR to depute Sports Scientists to conduct the sports science test according to 
the approved protocols by NCOE Lucknow and submit the test results in KITD division and 
also upload on the NSRS portal for 143 Khelo India Athletes. 

7. Boarding. Lodging & TADA for 143 KIAs Weightlifters at NCOE Lucknow will be part 
of the Performance Assessment Camp. 

8. Boarding, Lodging and local transportation for SL No. 1, 6 & 7at NCOE Lucknow. 

9. TA/DA of SAI Officials/HPM & Coaches is applicable as per norms at current place ot 
posting. 



VKNELO 
NOIA 

To. 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

The Director - NSRC Lucknow 

Copy to, 

Matst:y of tonth ATairs nd Sport 
Gevrment of Iudis 

1. The DDG � Khelo India 

The Director - NCSSR (with request to depute Sports Scientist for the dates of 

Assessment Camp as mentioned above). 

2. The Executive Director, NSNIS Patiala 

(HPM) 

4. The Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC) 
5. The Deputy Director - OPS, SAI 

3. The Director, NERC Imphal - with request to relieve Mr. L Abhilash (Coach) 

7. The President, IWLF 
6. The GAD. In - charge - (with request to book Air tickets) 

Mr. Alakesh Baruah, HPM (Weightlifting) 
9. Mr. L. Abhilash, Coach (Weightlifting) 
10. Mr. Gopal Bhai Sharma, Coach (Weightlifting) 
11. Mr. Rahul Sharma, Coach (Weightlifting) 

with request to relieve Mr. Alakesh Baruah 

12. Ms. Suman Bhatia, Assistant Coach (Weightlifting) 

SAI 

Arpit Chugh 

13. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Assistant Coach (Weightlifting) 

Deputy Director (KITD) 

14. Ms. Saman Naseem, Lead Research (KITD) 

15. Office Copy 
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4 

List of Weightlifting Athletes for Performance Assessment Camp of KIAs to be held in 

NCOE Lucknow. 

6 

8 

10 

1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

KHELO 

37 

Name of Athlete 

Abhishek Suresh Nipane 
Bhola Singh 

Kowsika Lakshminarayanan 
Mukund Santosh Aher 

Nikita Sunil Kamlakar 

Palati Dhathri 
Subhash Lahre 

Aniruddha Suresh Nipane 
Shaik LalBasheer 

Sosar Tama 

Tufail 

Harshada Sharad Garud 

Anjana Sreejith 
Balo Yalam 

Bengia Tani 
Chukka Sri Lakshmi 

Ditimoni Sonomal 
Kaduluri Abhishiktha 

Kallol Mal 

Lalhunthara 

Navdeep Kaur 
Rithika Venkatesan 

Sandiya Gungli 
Shankar Lapung 

Shandrella Huyam 
Shrabani Das 

Shreya R Ganamukhi 
Markio Tario 

Suvansh Thakur 

Mastry of tuutb ATairs and Sports 
(Gvrumnent of lndls 

Thirumurugan Madhavan 

Uday Anil Mahajan 
Usha 

Kuldeep Sahu 
Sanidhya Sanjay More 

Nilam Patel 

Bhumika Rajendra Mohite 
Keerthan:a Thirunavukkarasu 

Byreddi Rajeswari 

D.0.B 
11-Dec-01 

05-May-04 
18-Mar-04 

04-Jul-03 

22-Jun-03 

10-Nov-02 
24-Oct-03 

13-May-04 

10-Dec-05 Female 

16-Jan-06 

15-Jan-07 

19-Oct-04 

04-Dec-03 

26-Apr-04 

07-Dec-02 

25-Jul-04 

27-Dec-04 

08-Nov-03 Female 

22-Sep-04 

25-Feb-03 Female 

10-Jun-05 

08-Aug-04 Female 

26-Feb-04 Male 

01-Jan-04 

14-Feb-05 

Gender 

03-Dec-04 

Male 

13-0ct-03 

Male 

09-Feb-03 

Female 

31-Aug-05 Male 

15-Jan-04 

Male 

26-Mar-05 

17-Dec-04 

Female 

15-Nov-03 Female 

Male 

21-Oct-04 

Male 

|0-Jul-02 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

16-Mar-02 Female 

Female 

24-Feb-04 Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

20-Sep-06 Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Annexure-I 

SAI 

State 
Maharashtra 

Bihar 

Puducherry 
Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 

Andhra Pradesh 

Chhattisgarh 
Maharashtra 

Andhra Pradesh 

Arunachal Pradesh 
Utar Pradesh 

Maharashtra 
Kerala 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Andhra Pradesh 

Assam 

Odisha 

West Bengal 
Mizoram 

Punjab 
Tamil Nadu 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Manipur 
West Bengal 
Maharashtra 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Himachal Pradesh 

Tamil Nadu 
Maharashtra 

Haryana 

Odisha 

Maharashtra 

Uttar Pradesh 
Maharashtra 

l'amil Nadu 

Andhra Pradesh 
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39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

KNELO 
NDIA 

Name of Athlete 

Sonam Singh 
Asmita Dattatray Dhone 

Garishma Y. Throat 

Mansi Chamunda 

Bellana Harika 
Valluri Ajaya Babu 

S. Logeshwaran 
Vikas Lahre 

Visinigiri Ramu 
Boni Mangkhya 

Bhawna 
Sanapathi Pallavi 

Khaidem Anjali Devi 
Gajjar Aayushi 

Chera Tania 
Prabal Protim Gogoi 

Golum Tinku 

Mh. Silvan Beihrothatlo 

Dhanush L. 

Sarthak Hari Thapa 
Nameirakpam Tomchou Meetei 

Jyoshna Sabar 
Panchami Sonowal 

Sanjana 
Aher Vinatai Santosh 

Lokesh KR 

Preeti 

Radha Soni 

Komal Kohar 

Sufna Jasmin P. M. 

Sidhanta Gogoi 
Maoulesh Yadav 

Vijay Prajapati 
Mahadev Balaso Vader 

Bali Neeraja 
Kaken Doyom 
Khushi Kumari 
Mina Santa 

Sarika Prabhakar Shingare 
Lalruatfela 

Ministry of toath AMalrs and Sports 
Gorerument of Ibdia 

|B| Chelsi 
Amritha P.Suni 

D.0.B 

18-Dec-04 

01-May-07 Female 

25-Mar-08 Female 

10-Aug-07 
04-Jan-07 Female 

25-Nov-04 

18-Jul-05 

06-Jun-06 

04-Jun-04 

17-May-04 Male 

20-Jul-05 

13-Jul-03 

18-Aug-03 
25-May-05 
01-Nov-04 

12-Mav-06 

25-Jan-08 

Gender 

Female 

06-Mar-03 Female 

Female 

08-Apr-04 

Male 

18-Jan-05 

13-Dec-0S 

Male 

12-Jul-05 

Male 

Male 

21-Aug-04 Male 

19-Nov-06 Male 

03-Sep-05 Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

05-May-05 Female 

05-Mar-06 

Female 

18-Jan-07 Female 

25-Mar-06 

Male 

07-Mar-05 Female 

16-Jan-07 

Male 

16-Dec-02 Male 

27-Apr-03 Female 

24-Jul-02 Female 

Male 

25-0ct-02 Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

26-Jun-07 Female 

Male 

07-Sep-06 Female 
17-Nov-05 Female 

Male 

07-Mar-07 Female 

01-Dec-98 Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

State 

Utar Pradesh 

Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 

Utar Pradesh 

Andhra Pradesh 

Madhya Pradesh 
Tamil Nadu 

Chhattisgarh 
Andhra Pradesh 

SAI 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Haryana 
Andhra Pradesh 

Manipur 
Gujarat 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Assam 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Mizoram 

Tamil Nadu 
Maharashtra 

Manipur 
Odisha 

Assam 

Hary ana 
Maharashtra 

Tamil Nadu 
Haryana 

Utar Pradesh 

Hary ana 
Kerala 

Assam 

Chhattisgarh 
Madhya Pradesh 

Maharashtra 

Andhra Pradesh 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Bihar 

Odisha 

Maharashtra 

Mizoram 
Delhi 

Kerala 

04-Mar-06 

15-Aug-02 Female 
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81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

8 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

121 

115 

|16 

117 

118 

|19 

120 

KMELO 

Name of Athlete 

Sadananda Bariha 

Nakul Gioswami 
Gandikota Krishna Babu 

Goldi 

Keshav Bissa 
Allam Yasasri 

Oviva Karthigey an 
Parandhaman.S 

Kishore. V 

Bellana Bhargavi 
Charu Pesi 

Yash Vinod Khandagale 
Paramvir Singh 

Bedabhrat Bharali 

Priteesmita Bhoi 

Aman Munda 

Mina Singh 
Koyel Bar 

Hasina Shirin M A 

Thalachutla Lavanya 
Prabanjan Saravanan 

Aisangfa gogoi 
Samir Khan 
Ankur tiwari 

R. Harini 

R.P. Keerthana 

Hrudananda Das 
Babulal IHembrom 
Rishabh Prashar 

Harsabardhan Sahu 
Sairaj Pardeshi 

Krushna Sanjay Vyawahare 
A. Maharajan 

Aayush Rana 
Swayamjit Prasad Sahoo 

Parv Choudhary 
Bellamkonda Venkata Krishna 

Kapil Sonowal 
Rupesh Saini 

Muthumaniy an S 
A. Ruthreshwar 

Malsfrs of uth Afalrs n4 Sports 
Gernment of ledta 

Nikhil Koli 

D.0.B 

15-Jan-06 
20-Mar-(05 

15-Dec-05 

01-Sep-05 
17-Dec-05 

02-Dec-05 

28-Aug-05 
14-Dec-07 

27-Oct-07 

05-Oct-06 

02-Nov-07 Female 

19-Mar-07 

01-Jan-07 

11-May-08 

19-Feb-09 Female 

30-Sep-02 Male 

01-Jan-08 

01-Jan-06 

20-Jan-08 

14-Nov-08 Female 

09-Jun-07 

10-Jul-07 

04-Aug-08 

Gender 

08-Jun-07 

Male 

22-Jun-08 Female 

27-Nov-09 

Male 

05-Jun-08 Female 

22-Apr-08 

Male 

09-Apr-07 Female 

06-Jan-09 

Male 

12-Sep-05 Male 

15-Jan-07 

Male 

16-Dec-07 Female 

10-Jul-08 

Female 

17-Dec-06 

27-Dec-06 

Male 

05-Jan-05 

Male 

03-Jun-04 

02-Jun-06 Female 

22-Aug-04 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

22-May-09 Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 
Male 

I8-Sep-06 Male 

State 

Odisha 
Utar Pradesh 

Andhra Pradesh 

SAI 

Himachal Pradesh 

Rajasthan 
Andhra Pradesh 

Tamil Nadu 

Tamil Nadu 
Tamil Nadu 

Andhra Pradesh 

Arunachal Pradesh 
Maharashtra 

Chandigarh 
Assam 

Odisha 

Jharkhand 

Odisha 

West Bengal 
Tamil Nadu 

Andhra Pradesh 

Tamil Nadu 
Assam 

Madhya Pradesh 
Maharashtra 

Puducherry 
Tamil Nadu 

Odisha 

Jharkhand 
Uttar Pradesh 

Odisha 

Maharashtra 
Maharashtra 
Tamil Nadu 

Utar Pradesh 

Odisha 

Uttar Pradesh 

Andhra Pradesh 

Assam 
Rajasthan 
Tamil Nadu 
Tamil Nadu 
Mahur:1shtra 
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123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 

138 

139 

140 

141 

142 

143 

Name of Athlete 
Sime Tara 

Paval 
R. Bhavani 

Zeel Umeshbhai Gajjar 
Mina Santa 
HarshikaC 

Nanchang fa Borgohain 
K Subiksha 

Aditi 

Apeksha Dattatray Dhone 
Byreddi Chandrika 

Tagrik Naya 
Yerra Chaitna Kumari 

L Nilam Devi 

Megha Santosh Aher 
Hemanta Doimari 

Mnlstr y of oth Afairs snd Spots 
Gorrument of Iudls 

Krishtina Borpatra Gohain 

Dharmajyoti Dewgharia 
K. Dinesh 

Nidhi 

Santushti Chaudhary 

D.0.B 

03-Feb-06 

24-Jul-09 

20-Mar-08 

10-Jun-07 

31-0ct-07 

06-May-07 

27-Mar-08 Female 

01-Jan-04 

10-Aug-05 
04-Apr-06 

06-Dec-(07 Female 

12-Aug-06 

22-Apr-06 Female 

Gender 

07-Jan-07 

Male 

01-Jul-09 

Female 

07-Feb-09 

Female 

Female 

19-Sep-09 
28-0ct-09 

Female 

Female 

10-Jun-04 Female 

Female 

20-May-06 Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

04-May-07 Male 

Male 

Female 
Female 

State 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Haryana 
Andhra Pradesh 

Gujarat 

SAÍ 

Odisha 

Puducherry 
Assam 

Tamil Nadu 

Utar Pradesh 

Maharashtra 
Andhra Pradesh 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Andhra Pradesh 

Manipur 
Maharashtra 

Assam 

Assam 

Assam 

Andhra Pradesh 

Hary ana 
Utar Pradesh 
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