





SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KITD DIVISION

File No. 01-25013/2/2023-HO - KITD

Date: 08.01.2025

Administrative Sanction No. 33/2024-25

<u>Subject: Administrative Sanction for Performance Assessment Camp of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) in Weightlifting discipline at NCOE Lucknow, 2024-25 from 19th – 27th Feb, 2025 – reg</u>

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for organizing the Performance Assessment Camp of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) in Weightlifting discipline to be held at NCOE Lucknow from $19^{th} - 27^{th}$ Feb, 2025 for 143 KIAs (69 Male & 74 Female). List of Athletes is placed at (*Annexure -I*). The schedule and location as mentioned below: -

SN	Arrival of Athletes	Date of Departure	Venue of Assessment Camp	Date of Assessment Camp	No. of Athletes
1	18 th Feb, 2025	28 th Feb, 2025	NCOE Lucknow	$19^{th} - 27^{th}$ Feb, 2025	143

- 2. The Athletes will claim reimbursement of their expenses at NCOE Lucknow itself as per the KITD norms for Performance Assessment Camp mentioned in SN. 3.
- 3. The expenditure shall be booked as per the approved KITD expenditure norms based on the UC received from NCOE Lucknow under the KITD vertical as given below:

SN	Proposed	Expenditure Norms		
1	Boarding	Rs. 480/day*		
2	Lodging	Rs. 300/day		
3	TA/DA	AC III Tier or as per actual subject to max of AC III tier in the shortest route		
4	Miscellaneous (Local travel)	As per actuals- travel by public transport/shared taxis		
5	Medical	As per actuals		

^{(*}If trial/camp is conducted at SAI, the boarding charges will be as per actual.)

- 5. Concerned RC (NCOE Lucknow) to ensure that the below-mentioned necessary arrangements are made in advance:
 - i. Drinking water
 - ii. Physio's 1 Male and 1 Female
 - iii. S&C 2
 - iv. 2 YP's for documentation
 - v. Equipment's Stationary
 - vi. NCOE Lucknow to ensure accommodation and local conveyance for outstation SAI Officials/HPM & Coaches.
- 6. Director NCSSR to depute Sports Scientists to conduct the sports science test according to the approved protocols by NCOE Lucknow and submit the test results in KITD division and also upload on the NSRS portal for 143 Khelo India Athletes.
- 7. Boarding, Lodging & TA/DA for 143 KIAs Weightlifters at NCOE Lucknow will be part of the Performance Assessment Camp.
- 8. Boarding, Lodging and local transportation for SL No. 1, 6 & 7at NCOE Lucknow.
- 9. TA/DA of SAI Officials/HPM & Coaches is applicable as per norms at current place of posting.







This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Arpit Chugh Deputy Director (KITD)

To.

- The Director NCSSR (with request to depute Sports Scientist for the dates of Assessment Camp as mentioned above).
- The Director NSRC Lucknow

Copy to,

- 1. The DDG Khelo India
- 2. The Executive Director, NSNIS Patiala with request to relieve Mr. Alakesh Baruah (HPM)
- 3. The Director, NERC Imphal with request to relieve Mr. L Abhilash (Coach)
- 4. The Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC)
- 5. The Deputy Director OPS, SAI
- 6. The GAD, In charge (with request to book Air tickets)
- 7. The President, IWLF
- 8. Mr. Alakesh Baruah, HPM (Weightlifting)
- 9. Mr. L. Abhilash, Coach (Weightlifting)
- 10. Mr. Gopal Bhai Sharma, Coach (Weightlifting)
- 11. Mr. Rahul Sharma, Coach (Weightlifting)
- 12. Ms. Suman Bhatia, Assistant Coach (Weightlifting)
- 13. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Assistant Coach (Weightlifting)
- 14. Ms. Saman Naseem, Lead Research (KITD)
- 15. Office Copy







Annexure-I

<u>List of Weightlifting Athletes for Performance Assessment Camp of KIAs to be held in NCOE Lucknow.</u>

SN	Name of Athlete	D.O.B	Gender	State
1	Abhishek Suresh Nipane	11-Dec-01	Male	Maharashtra
2	Bhola Singh	05-May-04	Male	Bihar
3	Kowsika Lakshminarayanan	18-Mar-04	Female	Puducherry
4	Mukund Santosh Aher	04-Jul-03	Male	Maharashtra
5	Nikita Sunil Kamlakar	10-Dec-05	Female	Maharashtra
6	Palati Dhathri	22-Jun-03	Female	Andhra Pradesh
7	Subhash Lahre	10-Nov-02	Male	Chhattisgarh
8	Aniruddha Suresh Nipane	24-Oct-03	Male	Maharashtra
9	Shaik LalBasheer	13-May-04	Male	Andhra Pradesh
10	Sosar Tama	16-Jan-06	Male	Arunachal Pradesh
11	Tufail	15-Jan-07	Male	Uttar Pradesh
12	Harshada Sharad Garud	08-Nov-03	Female	Maharashtra
13	Anjana Sreejith	25-Feb-03	Female	Kerala
14	Balo Yalam	08-Aug-04	Female	Arunachal Pradesh
15	Bengia Tani	26-Feb-04	Male	Arunachal Pradesh
16	Chukka Sri Lakshmi	19-Oct-04	Female	Andhra Pradesh
17	Ditimoni Sonomal	04-Dec-03	Female	Assam
18	Kaduluri Abhishiktha	26-Apr-04	Female	Odisha
19	Kallol Mal	31-Aug-05	Male	West Bengal
20	Lalhunthara	07-Dec-02	Male	Mizoram
21	Navdeep Kaur	15-Nov-03	Female	Punjab
22	Rithika Venkatesan	25-Jul-04	Female	Tamil Nadu
23	Sandiya Gungli	27-Dec-04	Female	Arunachal Pradesh
24	Shankar Lapung	22-Sep-04	Male	Arunachal Pradesh
25	Shandrella Huyam	10-Jun-05	Female	Manipur
26	Shrabani Das	16-Mar-02	Female	West Bengal
27	Shreya R Ganamukhi	24-Feb-04	Female	Maharashtra
28	Markio Tario	01-Jan-04	Male	Arunachal Pradesh
29	Suvansh Thakur	14-Feb-05	Male	Himachal Pradesh
30	Thirumurugan Madhavan	03-Dec-04	Male	Tamil Nadu
31	Uday Anil Mahajan	13-Oct-03	Male	Maharashtra
32	Usha	09-Feb-03	Female	Haryana
33	Kuldeep Sahu	15-Jan-04	Male	Odisha
34	Sanidhya Sanjay More	26-Mar-05	Male	Maharashtra
35	Nilam Patel	17-Dec-04	Female	Uttar Pradesh
36	Bhumika Rajendra Mohite	20-Sep-06	Female	Maharashtra
37	Keerthana Thirunavukkarasu	21-Oct-04	Female	Tamil Nadu
38	Byreddi Rajeswari	10-Jul-02	Female	Andhra Pradesh







SN	Name of Athlete	D.O.B	Gender	State
39	Sonam Singh	18-Dec-04	Female	Uttar Pradesh
40	Asmita Dattatray Dhone	01-May-07	Female	Maharashtra
41	Garishma Y. Throat	25-Mar-08	Female	Maharashtra
42	Mansi Chamunda	04-Jan-07	Female	Uttar Pradesh
43	Bellana Harika	10-Aug-07	Female	Andhra Pradesh
44	Valluri Ajaya Babu	25-Nov-04	Male	Madhya Pradesh
45	S. Logeshwaran	17-May-04	Male	Tamil Nadu
46	Vikas Lahre	18-Jul-05	Male	Chhattisgarh
47	Visinigiri Ramu	06-Jun-06	Male	Andhra Pradesh
48	Boni Mangkhya	04-Jun-04	Female	Arunachal Pradesh
49	Bhawna	20-Jul-05	Female	Haryana
50	Sanapathi Pallavi	13-Jul-03	Female	Andhra Pradesh
51	Khaidem Anjali Devi	06-Mar-03	Female	Manipur
52	Gajjar Aayushi	18-Aug-03	Female	Gujarat
53	Chera Tania	25-May-05	Male	Arunachal Pradesh
54	Prabal Protim Gogoi	01-Nov-04	Male	Assam
55	Golum Tinku	12-May-06	Male	Arunachal Pradesh
56	Mh. Silvan Beihrothatlo	21-Aug-04	Male	Mizoram
57	Dhanush L.	19-Nov-06	Male	Tamil Nadu
58	Sarthak Hari Thapa	03-Sep-05	Male	Maharashtra
59	Nameirakpam Tomchou Meetei	04-Mar-06	Male	Manipur
60	Jyoshna Sabar	25-Jan-08	Female	Odisha
61	Panchami Sonowal	05-May-05	Female	Assam
62	Sanjana	18-Jan-07	Female	Haryana
63	Aher Vinatai Santosh	07-Mar-05	Female	Maharashtra
64	Lokesh KR	16-Dec-02	Male	Tamil Nadu
65	Preeti	15-Aug-02	Female	Haryana
66	Radha Soni	27-Apr-03	Female	Uttar Pradesh
67	Komal Kohar	24-Jul-02	Female	Haryana
68	Sufna Jasmin P. M.	25-Oct-02	Female	Kerala
69	Sidhanta Gogoi	08-Apr-04	Male	Assam
70	Maoulesh Yadav	18-Jan-05	Male	Chhattisgarh
71	Vijay Prajapati	13-Dec-05	Male	Madhya Pradesh
72	Mahadev Balaso Vader	12-Jul-05	Male	Maharashtra
73	Bali Neeraja	26-Jun-07	Female	Andhra Pradesh
74	Kaken Doyom	07-Sep-06	Female	Arunachal Pradesh
75	Khushi Kumari	17-Nov-05	Female	Bihar
76	Mina Santa	07-Mar-07	Female	Odisha
77	Sarika Prabhakar Shingare	01-Dec-98	Female	Maharashtra
78	Lalruatfela	05-Mar-06	Male	Mizoram
79	[B] Chelsi	25-Mar-06	Female	Delhi
80	Amritha P.Suni	16-Jan-07	Female	Kerala







SN		Covernment of India		
81	Name of Athlete	D.O.B	Gender	State
82	Sadananda Bariha	15-Jan-06	Male	Odisha
83	Nakul Goswami	20-Mar-05	Male	Uttar Pradesh
	Gandikota Krishna Babu	15-Dec-05	Male	Andhra Pradesh
84	Goldi	01-Sep-05	Male	Himachal Pradesh
85	Keshav Bissa	17-Dec-05	Male	Rajasthan
86	Allam Yasasri	02-Dec-05	Female	Andhra Pradesh
87	Oviya Karthigeyan	02-Nov-07	Female	Tamil Nadu
88	Parandhaman.S	28-Aug-05	Male	Tamil Nadu
89	Kishore. V	14-Dec-07	Male	Tamil Nadu
90	Bellana Bhargavi	19-Feb-09	Female	Andhra Pradesh
91	Charu Pesi	30-Sep-02	Male	Arunachal Pradesh
92	Yash Vinod Khandagale	27-Oct-07	Male	Maharashtra
93	Paramvir Singh	05-Oct-06	Male	Chandigarh
94	Bedabhrat Bharali	19-Mar-07	Male	Assam
95	Priteesmita Bhoi	14-Nov-08	Female	Odisha
96	Aman Munda	01-Jan-07	Male	Jharkhand
97	Mina Singh	11-May-08	Female	Odisha
98	Koyel Bar	22-Jun-08	Female	West Bengal
99	Hasina Shirin M A	05-Jun-08	Female	Tamil Nadu
100	Thalachutla Lavanya	09-Apr-07	Female	Andhra Pradesh
101	Prabanjan Saravanan	12-Sep-05	Male	Tamil Nadu
102	Aisangfa gogoi	16-Dec-07	Female	Assam
103	Samir Khan	01-Jan-08	Male	Madhya Pradesh
104	Ankur tiwari	01-Jan-06	Male	Maharashtra
105	R. Harini	02-Jun-06	Female	Puducherry
106	R.P. Keerthana	20-Jan-08	Female	Tamil Nadu
107	Hrudananda Das	09-Jun-07	Male	Odisha
108	Babulal Hembrom	10-Jul-07	Male	Jharkhand
109	Rishabh Prashar	04-Aug-08	Male	Uttar Pradesh
110	Harsabardhan Sahu	22-May-09	Male	Odisha
111	Sairaj Pardeshi	08-Jun-07	Male	Maharashtra
112	Krushna Sanjay Vyawahare	27-Nov-09	Male	Maharashtra
113	A. Maharajan	22-Apr-08	Male	Tamil Nadu
114	Aayush Rana	06-Jan-09	Male	
115	Swayamjit Prasad Sahoo	15-Jan-07	Male	Uttar Pradesh
116	Parv Choudhary	10-Jul-08	Male	Odisha
117	Bellamkonda Venkata Krishna	17-Dec-06		Uttar Pradesh
18	Kapil Sonowal		Male	Andhra Pradesh
19		27-Dec-06	Male	Assam
20	Rupesh Saini	05-Jan-05	Male	Rajasthan
	Muthumaniyan S	03-Jun-04	Male	Tamil Nadu
21	A. Ruthreshwar	22-Aug-04	Male	Tamil Nadu
22	Nikhil Koli	18-Sep-06	Male	Maharashtra







SN	Name of Athlete	D.O.B	Gender	State
123	Sime Tara	03-Feb-06	Male	Arunachal Pradesh
124	Payal	24-Jul-09	Female	Haryana
125	R. Bhavani	20-Mar-08	Female	Andhra Pradesh
126	Zeel Umeshbhai Gajjar	10-Jun-07	Female	Gujarat
127	Mina Santa	27-Mar-08	Female	Odisha
128	Harshika C	31-Oct-07	Female	Puducherry
129	Nanchangfa Borgohain	06-Dec-07	Female	Assam
130	K Subiksha	22-Apr-06	Female	Tamil Nadu
131	Aditi	06-May-07	Female	Uttar Pradesh
132	Apeksha Dattatray Dhone	01-Jan-04	Female	Maharashtra
133	Byreddi Chandrika	10-Aug-05	Female	Andhra Pradesh
134	Tagrik Naya	04-Apr-06	Female	Arunachal Pradesh
135	Yerra Chaitna Kumari	12-Aug-06	Female	Andhra Pradesh
136	L Nilam Devi	10-Jun-04	Female	Manipur
137	Megha Santosh Aher	20-May-06	Female	Maharashtra
138	Hemanta Doimari	07-Jan-07	Male	Assam
139	Krishtina Borpatra Gohain	01-Jul-09	Female	Assam
140	Dharmajyoti Dewgharia	07-Feb-09	Male	Assam
141	K. Dinesh	04-May-07	Male	Andhra Pradesh
142	Nidhi	19-Sep-09	Female	Haryana
143	Santushti Chaudhary	28-Oct-09	Female	Uttar Pradesh